# THE FALL CREEK ATHLETIC BOOSTER CLUB SCHOLARSHIP

#### \*\*\* ONE \$1,000 SCHOLARSHIP \*\*\*

#### **Qualification Criteria:**

- 1. Be a graduating senior attending Fall Creek High School.
- 2. Be a student athlete who participates on athletic teams that are sponsored by Fall Creek High School, including Co-op Teams. Athletes on these teams are required to follow the athletic code.
- 3. Must participate in one or more sports for at least 3 of the 4 high school years.
- 4. Plans to attend any accredited college or technical college.
- 5. Demonstrated characteristics:
  - Team player who supports all members of the team on and off the court
  - Works hard at every practice
  - Positive role model for team members and youth
  - Exhibits values of Fall Creek in the classroom and on the court/field

## **Application Requirements:**

- 1. Application deadline is 3:15 PM, March 1, 2024.
- 2. Write a 250-word essay including 3 paragraphs on the following:
  - Describe the importance of your role on the team and being a good teammate.
  - Describe how your participation benefitted the team or demonstrated being a positive role model for our younger athletes.
  - How do you plan to apply the lessons learned from competitive athletics to your post high school life?
- 3. Include a resume of extracurricular activities inside and outside of school.
- 4. Please proofread your submission to ensure correct spelling, grammar, and sentence structure.
- 5. Preference may be given to submissions that are NOT cut and pasted for multiple applications.
- 6. All applications should be completed via Google Classroom. If you have any questions or concerns, please email Ms. Volbrecht at lauravolbrecht@fallcreek.k1
  - questions or concerns, please email Ms. Volbrecht at <u>lauravolbrecht@fallcreek.k12.wi.us</u> or phone 715-877-1108. Thank you!

## **Scholarship Payment:**

1. Scholarship checks will be made payable to the **recipient** <u>and</u> school by the Treasurer of the Fall Creek Area Foundation and mailed to the recipient's home or current address.

- 2. The recipient must provide a transcript to the Foundation Treasurer as proof of successful
- completion of each semester's courses and enrollment in the upcoming semester. 3. Payment will be made after the completion of the first semester of study.

4. A written request for an alternative payment can be made to the Foundation Treasurer. All

Scholarships for the Class of 2024 will be distributed by the end of 2025.

5. Failure to comply with the requirements and deadlines will mean forfeiture of the scholarship.

#### Additional Information:

The student receiving the scholarship must write a thank you letter to the sponsor by<br/>June 30, 2024.Mail to:The Fall Creek Area FoundationDO Boy 412

O: The Fall Creek Area Foundation
PO Box 412
Fall Creek, WI 54742

## Failure to comply will mean forfeiture of the scholarship.

## **Biographical Information:**

The Fall Creek Athletic Booster Club is established to support, promote and maintain a high standard of integrity and good sportsmanship in all athletic activities of the school. Furthermore, the goal of the Booster Club is to promote athletics as an activity designed to develop the body, mind, and spirit and encourage more young men and women to participate in athletics. *Presented by the Fall Creek Area Foundation*